
- 1 - 

 

 AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

Monday, October 5, 2020 
9:00 a.m. 

 
This Virtual Meeting will be held via video teleconference only pursuant to the Oklahoma Open Meeting Act, 
as amended by Senate Bill 661.  To access the meeting: 

Internet Link: https://odot.zoom.us/j/86702944742?pwd=eFdKZWdpeUpQV0JXOTgyUHRVMnpNZz09 

Meeting ID: 867 0294 4742 
Passcode:  801921 

 

1. Item No. 128 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only - 
Mr. Leonard 

a) Adair County – I-40 - SBR-268B(067)SB / 32792(04), $25,514.20, 8.36%  
b) Atoka County – Co. Rd. - STP-203D(060)CI / 31171(04), $6,016.87, 1.00%  
c) Atoka County – US-69 NB - NHPP-013N(181)3P / 34254(04), $18,650.69, 1.56%  
d) Bryan County – US-69 - NHPP-207N(098)3P / 34267(04), $27,074.20, 1.02%  
e) Carter County – SH-199 - STP-210B(074)3P / 32829(04), $5,260.00, 0.61%  
f) Creek County – US-169 - HSIPG-219F(057)TR / 33302(04), $20,293.61, 1.63%  
g) Garvin County – SH-19 - SSP-125B(112)SS / 21786(04), $51,812.79, 0.87%  
h) Garvin County – Co. Rd. - CIRB-225C(073)RB / CIRB-225C(074)RB / 27848(04), $16,351.18, .32%  
i) Haskell County – Co. Rd. - ACSTP-231D(038)CI / 31284(04), $20,326.46, 4.56%  
j) Kay County – US-77 - STP-136B(145)SS / 24380(04), $28,799.84, 0.31%  
k) Kay County – US-77 - SSR-236N(065)SR / 32773(04), $33,150.00, 1.96%  
l) Love County – Co. Rd. - CIRB-243C(031)RB / 31411(04), $65,684.00, 4.61%  
m) McClain County – US-75 - STP-244F(067)3B / 34098(04), $2,203.90, 0.51%  
n) Murray County – SH-7 WB - SBR-3500(080)SB / 31309(04), $5,137.00, 0.25%  
o) Noble County – I-35 - STP-252F(070)PM / 24239(10), $8,970.00, 1.02%  
p) Okfuskee County – SH-62 - ACHSIPG-254C(039)AD / TAP-254D(038)TP / 32966(04), $1,573.47, 16%  
q) Oklahoma County – I-240 FRONTAGE ROAD - TAP-255N(331)AG / 31438(04), $2,731.85, 0.44%  
r) Ottawa County – US-60 - SSR-258B(055)SR / 32712(04), $62,734.00, 5.97%  
s) Rogers County – US-412 - NHPP-019N(135)PM / 29601(04), $7,245.00, 0.11%  
t) Seminole County – US-270 - STP-267B(076)PM / 28923(04), #3, $18,816.26, 1.10%  
u) Seminole County – US-270 - STP-267B(076)PM / 28923(04), #4, $924.00, 0.05%  
v) Texas County – Co. Rd. - CIRB-270C(038)RB / STP-270C(037)CI / 28465(11), $2,750.00, 0.05%  
w) Tulsa County – I-44 - NHPPI-4400(058)PM / 29693(04), $35,646.30, 0.33%  
x) Tulsa County – Ct. St. - STP-272B(278)CI / 30703(04), $17,425.70, 0.60%  
y) Tulsa County – Ct. St. - TAP-272D(279)IG / 31619(04), $5,203.64, 8.08%  
z) Tulsa County – Ct. St. - TAP-272N(281)IG / 31621(04), #1, $46,037.55, 3.00%  
aa) Tulsa County – Ct. St. - TAP-272N(281)IG / 31621(04), #2, $1,240.00, 0.08%  
bb) Tulsa County – Ct. St. - STP-272C(261)CI / 32203(04), $12,984.58, 0.61%  
cc) Woods County – Co. Rd. - CIRB-276D(044)RB / 29782(04), $4,667.12, 0.76%  

 
2. Item No. 129 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 

a) Adair County – US-59 - NHPP-101A(052) / 16928(17), $122,442.53, 0.47% 
b) Caddo County – US-281 - STP-208B(075)PM / 30175(04), $80,000.00, 4.15% 
c) Canadian County – Co. Rd. - CIRB-209D(063)RB / 27858(04), $152,325.56, 3.48% 

https://odot.zoom.us/j/86702944742?pwd=eFdKZWdpeUpQV0JXOTgyUHRVMnpNZz09


- 2 - 

 

d) Canadian County – Ct. St. - TAP-255A(334)AG / 31441(04), $16,637.01, 2.13% 
e) Carter County – Co. Rd. - CIRB-110C(205)RB / 24819(04), #6, $2,085.64, 0.03% 
f) Carter County – Co. Rd. - CIRB-110C(205)RB / 24819(04), #7, $61,412.77, 0.83% 
g) Choctaw County – US-70 - SSR-212N(046)SR / SSR-022N(221)SR / 33944(04), $48,000.00, 1.49% 
h) Creek County – SH-33 - SSP-219B(063)PM / 27083(04), $97,250.07, 10.31% 
i) Creek County – SH-99 - SBR-219N(060)SB / 30599(04), $74,195.07, 4.15% 
j) Johnston County – SH-7 - STP-235C(037)PM / 29666(04), $140,934.26, 8.08% 
k) Kay County – Co. Rd. - CIRB-136C(162)RB / 25085(04), $163,023.04, 5.45% 
l) Love County – Co. Rd. - CIRB-243C(031)RB / 31411(04), $120,292.55, 8.45% 
m) Marshall County – Co. Rd. - CIRB-248C(034)RB / 29986(04), $5,171.67, 0.20% 
n) McCurtain County – Co. Rd. - CIRB-145C(172)RB / 25468(04), $36,168.94, 2.98% 
o) McIntosh County – Co. Rd. - CIRB-246C(039)RB / 28502(04), $294,998.50, 7.20% 
p) Murray County – SH-7 - TAP-250D(022)TP / SSP-250N(018)PM / 33320(04), $94,928.84, 2.70% 
q) Okfuskee County – I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(077)PM / 21007(06), $113,305.38, -0.60% Underrun 
r) Oklahoma County – SH-74 - STP-155C(569)SS / 14964(08), #5, $5,539.50, 0.03% 
s) Oklahoma County – SH-74 - STP-155C(569)SS / 14964(08), #7, $212,884.60, 1.01% 
t) Oklahoma County – SH-74 - STP-155C(569)SS / 14964(08), #9, $9,429.80, 0.04% 
u) Oklahoma County – I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(066)FP / 27897(04), $39,147.59, 0.13% 
v) Pawnee County – US-64 - STP-259C(050)PM / 24323(07), $255,250.60, -1.84% Underrun 
w) Pittsburg County – US-69 - NHPP-013N(168)3P / 33393(04), $283,194.59, 24.07% 
x) Seminole County – SH-9 - STPY-167C(102) / 21845(04), $21,037.50, 0.61% 
y) Seminole County – SH-56 - SBR-267C(077)SB / 30580(04), $2,477.65, 0.07% 
z) Stephens County – SH-29 - STP-169B(134)PM / 24412(04), $5,512.09, 0.04% 
aa) Stephens County – Co. Rd. - CIRB-269C(002)RB / 27847(04), $99,500.50, 2.08% 
bb) Tulsa County – Ct. St. - STP-172B(400)IG / 25212(04), $289,239.44, 4.71% 
cc) Tulsa County – US-64 - NHPP-272N(231)SS / 28878(04), $6,999.14, 0.44% 
 

3. Item No. 131 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

September 17, 2020 – Regular Letting 
 

4. Item No. 132 - Director’s Report 
 
  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 
 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 
 
 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge
	Monday, October 5, 2020
	9:00 a.m.

